—_

© © N o A W N

B N N . N . . U .
o v kA W N = O

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

Position

Deputy Director Prcs

Park Supervisor

Parks Project Coordinator
Recreation Manager
Recreation Manager
Recreation Manager
Building Services Supervisor
Park Maintenance Worker llI
Park Maintenance Worker llI
Welder - Mechanic

Park Maintenance Worker llI
Administrative Secretary
Park Maintenance Worker llI
Park Maintenance Worker |
Program Coordinator

Senior Facilities Maintenance
Worker

Park Maintenance Worker I
Park Maintenance Worker I
Senior Administrative Clerk
Program Coordinator
Administrative Clerk

Park Maintenance Worker I
Pt-Marketing Coordinator
Pt - Ex-Employee W/Ltd

Pt - Police Officer

Pt - Program Coordinator
Pt - Aquatics Coordinator
Pt - Administrative Clerk

Pt - Laborer B

Pt - Program Coordinator

Other Positions Held City

Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi

Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi

Department

Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services

Parks, Rec & Cultural Services

Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services

Parks, Rec & Cultural Services

Total Wages
$115,524
$87,335
$81,066
$75,776
$74,598
$73,656
$66,393
$62,596
$61,774
$60,248
$59,435
$56,310
$56,185
$54,407
$48,469
$46,944

$46,690
$46,260
$46,113
$45,587
$43,253
$32,404
$31,784
$31,428
$27,847
$25,520
$24,186
$21,880
$20,764
$20,744



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

Pt - Stage Technician
Pt - Laborer B
Pt - Rental Consultant

Pt - Program Coordinator

Pt - Police Officer Retired Annu

Pt - Recreation Specialist
Park Maintenance Worker |
Pt - Program Coordinator
Pt - Program Coordinator
Pt - Laborer B

Pt - Laborer B

Pt - Laborer B

Pt - Recreation Leader

Pt - Laborer B

Pt - Laborer B

Pt - Recreation Specialist
Pt - Recreation Specialist
Pt - Program Coordinator
Pt - Laborer B

Pt - Laborer B

Pt - Recreation Specialist
Pt - Program Coordinator
Pt - Laborer B

Pt - Laborer B

Pt - Recreation Specialist
Pt - Recreation Specialist
Pt - Recreation Specialist
Pt - Recreation Specialist
Pt - Recreation Specialist
Pt - Recreation Specialist
Pt - Administrative Support

Pt - Recreation Specialist

Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi

Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services

Parks, Rec & Cultural Services

$19,650
$19,314
$19,232
$18,704
$18,670
$18,617
$18,383
$18,179
$17,735
$17,316
$17,045
$16,912
$16,472
$15,612
$15,565
$15,413
$15,413
$15,130
$15,061
$14,939
$14,835
$14,827
$14,755
$14,430
$14,210
$14,170
$14,169
$14,145
$14,113
$14,027
$13,641
$13,590



63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.

Pt - Recreation Leader
Pt - Recreation Specialist
Pt - Recreation Leader
Pt - Recreation Leader
Pt - Laborer B

Pt - Recreation Leader

Pt - Recreation Specialist

Pt - Facility Maintenance Worker

Pt - Recreation Specialist
Pt - Recreation Specialist
Pt - Recreation Specialist
Pt - Recreation Specialist
Pt - Park Attendant

Pt - Recreation Specialist
Pt - Recreation Specialist
Pt - Recreation Specialist
Pt - Recreation Specialist
Pt - Lifeguard

Pt - Laborer B

Pt - Administrative Clerk
Pt - Recreation Leader
Pt - Senior Lifeguard

Pt - Recreation Specialist
Pt - Park Attendant

Pt - Sports Official - Youth
Pt - Laborer B

Pt - Recreation Specialist
Pt - Recreation Leader
Pt - Recreation Specialist
Pt - Lifeguard

Pt - Recreation Leader

Pt - Scene Technician

Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi

Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services

Parks, Rec & Cultural Services

$13,570
$13,260
$12,642
$12,393
$12,320
$12,228
$12,142
$12,104
$12,075
$12,057
$11,714
$11,652
$11,173
$11,039
$10,698
$10,544
$10,505
$10,371
$10,230
$10,096
$9,921
$9,916
$9,909
$9,802
$9,750
$9,695
$9,667
$9,507
$9,428
$9,327
$9,299
$9,286



95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Pt - Recreation Leader
Pt - Senior Lifeguard
Pt - Recreation Leader
Pt - Scene Technician
Pt - Laborer B

Pt - Recreation Leader

Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi

Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services
Parks, Rec & Cultural Services

Parks, Rec & Cultural Services

$9,216
$9,212
$9,179
$8,723
$8,519
$8,172



