	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	Deputy Director Prcs		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$115,524
2.	Park Supervisor		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$87,335
3.	Parks Project Coordinator		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$81,066
4.	Recreation Manager		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$75,776
5.	Recreation Manager		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$74,598
6.	Recreation Manager		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$73,656
7.	Building Services Supervisor		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$66,393
8.	Park Maintenance Worker III		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$62,596
9.	Park Maintenance Worker III		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$61,774
10.	Welder - Mechanic		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$60,248
11.	Park Maintenance Worker III		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$59,435
12.	Administrative Secretary		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$56,310
13.	Park Maintenance Worker III		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$56,185
14.	Park Maintenance Worker II		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$54,407
15.	Program Coordinator		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$48,469
16.	Senior Facilities Maintenance Worker		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$46,944
17.	Park Maintenance Worker II		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$46,690
18.	Park Maintenance Worker II		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$46,260
19.	Senior Administrative Clerk		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$46,113
20.	Program Coordinator		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$45,587
21.	Administrative Clerk		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$43,253
22.	Park Maintenance Worker II		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$32,404
23.	Pt-Marketing Coordinator		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$31,784
24.	Pt - Ex-Employee W/Ltd		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$31,428
25.	Pt - Police Officer		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$27,847
26.	Pt - Program Coordinator		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$25,520
27.	Pt - Aquatics Coordinator		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$24,186
28.	Pt - Administrative Clerk		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$21,880
29.	Pt - Laborer B		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$20,764
30.	Pt - Program Coordinator		Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$20,744

31.	Pt - Stage Technician	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$19,650
32.	Pt - Laborer B	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$19,314
33.	Pt - Rental Consultant	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$19,232
34.	Pt - Program Coordinator	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$18,704
35.	Pt - Police Officer Retired Annu	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$18,670
36.	Pt - Recreation Specialist	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$18,617
37.	Park Maintenance Worker I	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$18,383
38.	Pt - Program Coordinator	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$18,179
39.	Pt - Program Coordinator	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$17,735
40.	Pt - Laborer B	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$17,316
41.	Pt - Laborer B	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$17,045
42.	Pt - Laborer B	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$16,912
43.	Pt - Recreation Leader	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$16,472
44.	Pt - Laborer B	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$15,612
45.	Pt - Laborer B	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$15,565
46.	Pt - Recreation Specialist	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$15,413
47.	Pt - Recreation Specialist	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$15,413
48.	Pt - Program Coordinator	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$15,130
49.	Pt - Laborer B	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$15,061
50.	Pt - Laborer B	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$14,939
51.	Pt - Recreation Specialist	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$14,835
52.	Pt - Program Coordinator	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$14,827
53.	Pt - Laborer B	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$14,755
54.	Pt - Laborer B	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$14,430
55.	Pt - Recreation Specialist	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$14,210
56.	Pt - Recreation Specialist	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$14,170
57.	Pt - Recreation Specialist	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$14,169
58.	Pt - Recreation Specialist	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$14,145
59.	Pt - Recreation Specialist	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$14,113
60.	Pt - Recreation Specialist	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$14,027
61.	Pt - Administrative Support	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$13,641
62.	Pt - Recreation Specialist	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$13,590

63.	Pt - Recreation Leader	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$13,570
64.	Pt - Recreation Specialist	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$13,260
65.	Pt - Recreation Leader	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$12,642
66.	Pt - Recreation Leader	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$12,393
67.	Pt - Laborer B	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$12,320
68.	Pt - Recreation Leader	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$12,228
69.	Pt - Recreation Specialist	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$12,142
70.	Pt - Facility Maintenance Worker	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$12,104
71.	Pt - Recreation Specialist	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$12,075
72.	Pt - Recreation Specialist	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$12,057
73.	Pt - Recreation Specialist	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$11,714
74.	Pt - Recreation Specialist	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$11,652
75.	Pt - Park Attendant	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$11,173
76.	Pt - Recreation Specialist	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$11,039
77.	Pt - Recreation Specialist	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$10,698
78.	Pt - Recreation Specialist	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$10,544
79.	Pt - Recreation Specialist	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$10,505
80.	Pt - Lifeguard	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$10,371
81.	Pt - Laborer B	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$10,230
82.	Pt - Administrative Clerk	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$10,096
83.	Pt - Recreation Leader	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$9,921
84.	Pt - Senior Lifeguard	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$9,916
85.	Pt - Recreation Specialist	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$9,909
86.	Pt - Park Attendant	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$9,802
87.	Pt - Sports Official - Youth	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$9,750
88.	Pt - Laborer B	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$9,695
89.	Pt - Recreation Specialist	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$9,667
90.	Pt - Recreation Leader	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$9,507
91.	Pt - Recreation Specialist	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$9,428
92.	Pt - Lifeguard	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$9,327
93.	Pt - Recreation Leader	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$9,299
94.	Pt - Scene Technician	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$9,286

95.	Pt - Recreation Leader	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$9,216
96.	Pt - Senior Lifeguard	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$9,212
97.	Pt - Recreation Leader	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$9,179
98.	Pt - Scene Technician	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$8,723
99.	Pt - Laborer B	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$8,519
100.	Pt - Recreation Leader	Lodi	Parks, Rec & Cultural Services	\$8,172